1.1	moves to amend the delete everything amendment (H1555DE3) to H.F.
1.2	No. 1555, the first engrossment, as follows:
1.3	Page 42, line 17, delete "30" and insert "52" and after "(i)" insert "items for highway
1.4	projects to be included in the transit area; (ii)"
1.5	Page 42, line 18, delete "(ii)" and insert "(iii)"
1.6	Page 42, line 20, delete "30" and insert "38" and after the semicolon, insert "and"
1.7	Page 42, line 22, delete the semicolon and insert a period
1.8	Page 42, delete lines 23 and 24